



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 23383 of 2025

Committee Of Management And 5 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 8 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Aarushi Birla, Sr. Advocate, Utkarsh Birla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 27.11.2025 amongst top ten cases.

September 23, 2025
Pratima

(Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)