



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 23383 of 2025

Committee Of Management And 5 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 8 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Aarushi Birla, Sr. Advocate, Utkarsh Birla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: C.S.C., Pankaj Kumar Tyagi

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. The respondents are granted **three weeks'** further time for filing counter affidavit, failing which prayer for interim relief shall be considered on the next date fixed.
2. List again **in top ten cases on 15.04.2026** alongwith Writ - C No. 23392 of 2025.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)

March 19, 2026

Sazia